

Important Product Safety Announcement

April 16, 2015

Dear Costco Member,

Costco's records indicate that you purchased item #844396 Emotion Spitfire 12 Foot Tandem Kayak manufactured by Lifetime Products.



Lifetime has been informed of complaints of holes in the hull at the scuppers that could allow for water to enter the hull and the kayak itself to fill with water. The scuppers are hollows in the deck of the kayak that allow water to drain from the deck of the kayak.

Please stop use of the kayak immediately. For your convenience, the kayak can be returned one of two ways:

- 1. Contact Lifetime at the number below to arrange to have your kayak picked up.
- 2. Return your kayak to a Costco warehouse.

If you have questions or concerns about your kayak or would like additional information about this issue, please contact Lifetime at 1-800-356-3194, Monday – Friday between the hours of 7 a.m. and 10 p.m. Mountain Daylight Time.

On behalf of Lifetime and Costco, we would like to apologize for any inconvenience this problem may have caused you and we thank you for your cooperation and understanding.

Sincerely, Lifetime Products, Inc.

Richard Hendrickson President